

WEL/SEC/2017

August 14, 2017

To,

The Manager, Dept. of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, 1 st Floor, Rotunda Bldg, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532553	The Asst. Vice President, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of (I) Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Symbol: WELENT
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Postal Ballot Notice

Please find attached copy of newspaper advertisements with respect to Corrigendum to Postal Ballot Notice, published in Financial Express (in English Language) and Kutch Mitra (in Gujarati Language) on 12th August, 2017 is as enclosed.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Welspun Enterprises Limited
(Formerly known as Welspun Projects Limited)


Shrinivas Kargutkar
CFO



NATIONAL STANDARD (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 412, Floor-4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawaji Patel Road, Homnani Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel: 91 22 23024000 Fax: +91 22 23024500 Website: www.nsl.in E-mail: investors@nsl.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUNE-2017

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30-Jun-17 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-17 (Refer Note 9)	30-Jun-16 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-17 (Audited)
Income from Operations	774.88	863.79	5,919.60	13,454.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	193.81	486.77	3,108.93	7,167.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	193.81	486.77	3,108.93	7,167.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	138.18	167.25	1,969.44	4,141.89
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	138.18	167.25	1,969.44	4,141.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	138.18	167.25	1,969.44	4,141.89
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	15,806.11
Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	0.69	0.84	0.85	20.71
Basic and Diluted				

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL RESULTS

- The unaudited financial results (the Statement) of National Standard (India) Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30-June-17 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 10-August-17.
- The Statement is in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the Ind AS of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- Since the nature of real estate business of the Company is such that, profit/loss does not necessarily accrue over the period, the results of the quarter may not be representative of the profit/loss for the period.
- The Company is mainly engaged in the business of real estate development, which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31-March-17 represents the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and published year to date figures up to third quarter of the financial year 2016-17.
- The previous period's figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board
For National Standard (India) Limited
Sd/-
Smitha Ghag
Director
(DIN: 0247382)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10-August-17

ipca Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837
Tel: +91 22 6647 4444 • E-mail : investors@ipca.com • Website : www.ipca.com

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2016 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	719.14	859.54	3178.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.22)	76.57	258.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.22)	76.57	258.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.25)	47.57	188.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(17.64)	46.88	192.07
6	Equity Share Capital	25.24	25.24	25.24
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	2449.88
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 2/- each (not annualised)	(1.60)	3.77	14.92
	Basic (₹)	(1.60)	3.77	14.92
	Diluted (₹)	(1.60)	3.77	14.92

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).

By Order of the Board
For **ipca Laboratories Limited**
Premchand Godha
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2017

RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group

CESC LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L31901WB1978PLC031411
Registered Office : CESC House, Choringhee Square, Kolkata 700 001
E-mail ID: secretarial@rp-sg.in; Website: www.cesc.co.in
Tel: (033) 2225 6040; Fax: (033) 2225 5155

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending		
	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	Year ending 30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	2224	7367	2038
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	227	1101	226
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	227	1101	226
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	178	863	174
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	171	824	166
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Rs. 10 each)	133	133	133
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2017	-	13191	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	13.40*	65.09	13.11*
Basic & Diluted			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2017 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2017 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.cesc.co.in).

By Order of the Board
Aniruddha Basu
Managing Director

Dated : August 11, 2017

HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM LIMITED

Registered Office : "Rajehajis", 4th Floor, Corner of Main Avenue & V.P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054
CIN : L64204MH1959PLC011421
Tel: 91-22-26001306 Fax: 91-22-26001307 Website: www.hathway.com; E-mail: info@hathway.net

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (Audited)	March 31, 2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income	129.57	304.50	362.09	1,330.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	10.03	(53.20)	(14.98)	(150.62)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	27.16	(53.20)	(16.09)	(154.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax	27.16	(53.20)	(16.09)	(154.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the Period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	27.46	(52.87)	(15.50)	(153.80)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	166.10	166.10	166.10	166.10
7	Earning Per Share - (basis, diluted and not annualised) (in ₹)	0.33	(0.64)	(0.19)	(1.86)

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.hathway.com).

For **Hathway Cable & Datacom Limited**
Sd/-
Rajan Gupta
Managing Director
DIN No: 07603128

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2017

LEEL ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(Formerly Lloyd Electric & Engineering Limited)
Regd. office: Unit No. 8, Block B, Old District Courts Complex, Industrial Area, Phase II, Moha, Uttar Pradesh 201305
CIN: L2420UP1977PLC091916, Tel: 0124-4098444
Email ID: investor.relation@leellectrics.com; Website: www.leellectrics.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2017.

S No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)		30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	927.03	1051.13	912.97	3022.43
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.80	35.89	58.07	118.97
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.80	35.89	58.07	118.97
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.48	22.56	43.90	85.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	33.57	22.53	44.19	85.49
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	40.34	40.34	36.21	40.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	880.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)- Basic & Diluted	8.32	5.59	12.20	21.19

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges (NSE & BSE) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. www.leellectrics.com.

For **LEEL ELECTRICALS LIMITED**
Sd/-
Achin Kumar Roy
Whole time Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10.08.2017

BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Off: A-5 Pannarguda Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Sullerpet Taluk, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401
Corp. Off: 44-3, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000. Fax: +91 44 24364656
Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	30.06.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Gross of Excise Duty)	89,857	1,11,117	85,135	3,44,794
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,507	2,256	1,325	4,758
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,507	2,256	1,325	6,801
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	986	1,459	866	4,415
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	980	1,429	899	4,479
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each, fully paid)	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	1,30,549	-	1,30,549
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	1.37	1.89	1.20	6.12
	1. Basic: ₹	1.37	1.89	1.20	6.12
	2. Diluted: ₹	1.37	1.89	1.20	6.12

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on August 11, 2017.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com.

For **BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED**
Sd/-
A. SWAMINATHAN
Joint Managing Director & CEO

Place: Chennai
Date: August 11, 2017

Zydus Cadila Healthcare Limited

Registered Office: Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads, Ahmedabad - 380015
Tel. No.: (+91-79) 2686 8100 Fax No.: (+91-79) 2686 2365/66 Website: www.zyduscadila.com
CIN : L24230G1995PLC025878

Extract of Consolidated Results for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in Millions			
		Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended	
		30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2017 (Audited)	30/06/2016 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31/03/2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	22,288	25,249	23,331	96,253
2	Net Profit for the period before exceptional items and tax	1,544	4,123	4,409	16,122
3	Net Profit for the period after exceptional items but before tax	1,544	4,123	4,409	16,119
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	1,384	3,855	3,984	14,877
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	1,800	4,163	3,973	14,928
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 1/-)	1,024	1,024	1,024	1,024
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year (w/o Other Equity)	-	-	-	68,576
a	Basic (Rs.)	1.35	3.77	3.89	14.53
b	Diluted (Rs.)	1.25	3.77	3.89	14.53

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: www.zyduscadila.com, on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By Order of the Board,
For **Cadila Healthcare Limited**
Pankaj R. Patel
Chairman

Ahmedabad, August 11, 2017

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

(Formerly known as Container Corporation of India Limited)
A Navata Company (A Govt. of India Undertaking)
CIN: L24200KA1952PLC011421

TENDER NOTICE (E-Tendering Mode Only)

CONCOR invites Online Open Tender for Road Transportation of D50/D50 Containers at Domestic Container Terminal, New Delhi only through e-tender cum reverse auction mode in the Bidding System. The bid document can only be downloaded after paying Rs. 1000.00 through online from the website www.tenderportal.com/CCIL.

Tender No.: CONNTRCCTOCCIKLAR10Q017
Estimated Cost: ₹ 5.00 Crores (per annum)
Period of contract: 24/21 years
Earnest Money Deposit: ₹ 5.00 Lakh through e-payment
Cost of document: ₹ 1,000/- including of all charges and duties through e-payment
Tender Processing Fee: ₹ 5,000/- inclusive of all charges and duties (Non-refundable) through e-payment
Date of Sale On Line: From 12.08.17 12:00 hrs. to 08.09.17 upto 16:00 hrs.
Pre-Bid Meeting: On 08.08.17 at 10:00 hrs.
Issue of Compendium/Ann: On or after 31.08.17 on www.tenderportal.com/CCIL only
Lot/Lots and Initial Submission: 11/08/17 at 15:30 hrs.
Date & Time of Opening: On 13.09.17 at 15:30 hrs.

For eligibility criteria and other details please log on to www.containercorpn.com or eprocure.gov.in or www.tenderportal.com/CCIL. Bidders are requested to visit the website regularly. CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons therefor.

Executive Director/Northern Region

WELSPUN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Welspun Projects Limited)
CIN: L42019IN1994PLC029320
Website: www.welspunenterprises.com
Email Id: companysecretary_wel@welspun.com

Reg. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamam, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat-370110
Tel: +91 2636 82222 Fax: +91 2636 278010
Corp. Office: Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. Tel: +91 22 6613 6000 Fax: +91 22 2480 8200

CORRODUM TO POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

We refer to the Postal Ballot Notice dispatched on August 05, 2017 published on August 06, 2017 members are informed that, the Company has noticed an inadvertent printing error. On page no. 2 at point no. 3 of Notes to Postal Ballot Notice, the following sentence has been inserted after the following words: "had submitted to the resolution."

"The result of Postal Ballot will be declared Wednesday August 06, 2017 at 12:00 noon at the Corporate Office of the Company."

Rest of the text of the Notice remains unchanged.

The corrected version of Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website: www.welspunenterprises.com

Inconvenience caused is deeply regretted.

For **Welspun Enterprises Limited**
(Formerly known as Welspun Projects Limited)
Sd/-
Sandeep Gang
Managing Director
DIN: 00036419

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 11, 2017

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED

CIN: L13542TN1951PLC000396
Regd. Office: Sakthi Nagar PO - 638315, Erode District, Tamil Nadu
Ph: 0422 4322222, 2221551, Fax: 0422 2324488, 2220574
E-mail: shares@sakthisugars.com Website: www.sakthisugars.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2017

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from operations	11786.68	28741.44
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5237.26	1784.52
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5237.26	11958.46
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5237.26	8561.75
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-5237.26	8519.12
6. Equity Share Capital	11884.90	11884.90
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-2146.62
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) for continuing operations)	-4.41	8.85
- Basic	-4.41	8.85
- Diluted	-4.41	8.85

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE - www.bseindia.com and NSE - www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sakthisugars.com).

For **Sakthi Sugars Limited**
(M. Mandamam)
Executive Chairman
(DIN: 00102233)

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 11.08.2017

